PUBLISH: Monday, October 17, 2016 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, October 19, 2016.

Certified to before me this October 17, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 9/21/2016 to 10/4/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/19/2016

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Berne Witness

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Dental Services
Harvey's Tool Service

Jan Smith

Mind's Eye Graphics
Griffiths, Nolan

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Rhonda L. McIntosh
Sherwin-Williams
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Treasurer of Adams County
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.
Biggs Inc.

Myers Floor Covering & Furniture
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Don Myers Plumbing
Michael M. Mahan
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Brooks Construction Comp
Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
David Lombard, PHD
Thomas R Krueckeberg
Troyer's Market LLC
Stanley Steemer

Larry Weaver

Bi-County Services, Inc
Deborah A. Schantz

Henry R. Mayer

Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Chad Kukelhan

Mill Supply, Inc.

RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware
Timothy L. Barkey

William Grimm

Amy Rumschlag

Jerandan Portable Toilets
Sharp School Services

Jutte Excavating, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

36,568.56
904.31
1,114.45
2,333.33
54.35
3,875.37
87.50
242.45
758.10
20.00
569.80
20.00
29.23
65.12
411.58
438.14
95.89
918.00
11,076.90
5,266.26
1,338.00
394.99
421.53
20.00
1,783.69
59,442.55
188.94
61.18
600.00
19.00
3,309.11
95.00
413.16
3,276.00
32.00
20.00
873.52
6.85
180.00
518.94
3,389.05
767.64
25.00
51.92
590.51
24585
1,790.25
96,502.61

Vendor

Axis Forensic Toxicology
Andrew Guise

Suburban Propane LP
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Berne

Decatur True Value
Decatur Daily Democrat
Gordon Food Service
Indiana State Police
Manatron Inc.

National Oil And Gas
Patrick R Miller

Quill Corporation
Roto-Rooter

Sport Form

Ideal Office Source
Tri-State First Aid
Wemboff Land Surveying, Inc

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.

Paul Norr

Bluhm & Reber

Mary Beery

C & S Accessories

Richard Clutter

Arthur J. Booth

Expert Transmission

Wal-Mart

Indiana Drug Enforcement Association
Beth A. Webber

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
S & S Worldwide, Inc.

Uricks Trucking

Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.
Standard Register Company
Daniel J. Michaels

PCM-G

Landon Patterson

Moore Medical Corporation
John August

FlexPAC

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Fruchte Painting & Decorating
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Kevin Nussbaum

Central Customer Charges
Adams County Community Corrections
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Timothy R. Taylor
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Amount

360.00
22.40
200.00
120.00
430.35
26.54
1,341.01
2,697.74
264.00
100.00
427.99
291.07
590.40
200.00
52.50
196.13
39.40
600.00
6.99
31.00
245.00
131.12
65.00
20.00
20.00
70.80
441.57
120.00
5,808.92
71.76
38.99
858.00
298.00
148.06
20.00
1,722.62
502.27
811.94
15.00
343.61
21,413.52
250.00
44.79
20.00
286.86
3,061.00
929.00
20.00

10/18/2016




Allstar Communications

Frontier

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Michael Kinder Construction
On-Duty Depot Inc

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Steiner Trenching and Repair
Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC
Watch Communications

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Stop and Shred

Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.
ACCO Brands Direct

Leonard Corral Jr.

Michael W. Sorg

RFCS LLC/JCP

Mike Marbach

Weigand Construction Co., Inc.

A. Hattersley & Sons, Inc.

Four U Packaging

IMTC

Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
ENS Group

M. Susana Worth

Fred Kahlig

Shambaugh & Son, LP

Robert Haines Co

Tharp Firearms and Training

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

2,728.60
147.03
50.00
41,559.00
6,871.56
35.14
1,899.92
5,250.00
3,315.01
21.06
52.00
50.00
117.00
468.00
20.00
492.00
94.60
220,846.02
18,520.83
227.06
73.00
139.37
1,050.00
123.76
580.30
7,094.85
128,613.85
187.50

Derek C. Augsburger

ProPac Inc

Matthew Lose

John Deere Financial

John A. Crider

Newegg Business

TCC

AccessLine Communications

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Wex Bank

Indiana Fire Instructors Assoc. Inc
Jessica Nix

Element Materials Technology
GME Testing

Elaine Shafley

Barb Lehrman

Staples Business Advantage

L-A Electric, Inc.

Wildman Uniform & Linen

Optio Data

B & B Farms

Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless
Portable Storage of Toledo, LLC
Rosema Corporation

Anthony Anderson Corporation
Purdue CES Education Fund
Johnson Health Tech NA Inc

Grand Total

20.00
121.78
13.04
888.00
20.00
199.99
94.97
205.58
5,664.95
45.63
57.44
250.95
497.94
40.00
1,265.26
2,916.67
18.48
100.42
63,802.48
1,144.64
3,689.56
128.00
165.79
179.00
20,282.50
21,850.00
40.00
146.89

851,459.40
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