

PUBLISH: Monday, October 17, 2016

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, October 19, 2016.

Certified to before me this October 17, 2016.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 9/21/2016 to 10/4/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/19/2016

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	36,568.56	Axis Forensic Toxicology	360.00
Indiana Michigan Power	904.31	Andrew Guise	22.40
Berne Witness	1,114.45	Suburban Propane LP	200.00
Charles Bowers	2,333.33	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	54.35	City Of Berne	430.35
City Of Decatur	3,875.37	Decatur True Value	26.54
Complete Printing Service	87.50	Decatur Daily Democrat	1,341.01
Decatur Dental Services	242.45	Gordon Food Service	2,697.74
Harvey's Tool Service	758.10	Indiana State Police	264.00
Jan Smith	20.00	Manatron Inc.	100.00
Mind's Eye Graphics	569.80	National Oil And Gas	427.99
Griffiths, Nolan	20.00	Patrick R Miller	291.07
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	29.23	Quill Corporation	590.40
Rhonda L. McIntosh	65.12	Roto-Rooter	200.00
Sherwin-Williams	411.58	Sport Form	52.50
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	438.14	Ideal Office Source	196.13
Treasurer of Adams County	95.89	Tri-State First Aid	39.40
Underground Pipe & Valve,	918.00	Wemhoff Land Surveying, Inc	600.00
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	11,076.90	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	6.99
Biggs Inc.	5,266.26	Paul Norr	31.00
Myers Floor Covering & Furniture	1,338.00	Bluhm & Reber	245.00
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	394.99	Mary Beery	131.12
Don Myers Plumbing	421.53	C & S Accessories	65.00
Michael M. Mahan	20.00	Richard Clutter	20.00
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	1,783.69	Arthur J. Booth	20.00
Brooks Construction Comp	59,442.55	Expert Transmission	70.80
Harvest Land Co-op	188.94	Wal-Mart	441.57
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	61.18	Indiana Drug Enforcement Association	120.00
David Lombard, PHD	600.00	Beth A. Webber	5,808.92
Thomas R Krueckeberg	19.00	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	71.76
Troyer's Market LLC	3,309.11	S & S Worldwide, Inc.	38.99
Stanley Steemer	95.00	Uricks Trucking	858.00
Larry Weaver	413.16	Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.	298.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Standard Register Company	148.06
Deborah A. Schantz	32.00	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Henry R. Mayer	20.00	PCM-G	1,722.62
Stationair's Express	873.52	Landon Patterson	502.27
Karla Marbach	6.85	Moore Medical Corporation	811.94
Chad Kukelhan	180.00	John August	15.00
Mill Supply, Inc.	518.94	FlexPAC	343.61
RICOH USA, INC.	3,389.05	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	21,413.52
Decatur Ace Hardware	767.64	Fruchte Painting & Decorating	250.00
Timothy L. Barkey	25.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	44.79
William Grimm	51.92	Kevin Nussbaum	20.00
Amy Rumschlag	590.51	Central Customer Charges	286.86
Jerandan Portable Toilets	245.85	Adams County Community Corrections	3,061.00
Sharp School Services	1,790.25	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	929.00
Jutte Excavating, Inc.	96,502.61	Timothy R. Taylor	20.00

Allstar Communications	2,728.60	Derek C. Augsburger	20.00
Frontier	147.03	ProPac Inc	121.78
Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	50.00	Matthew Lose	13.04
Michael Kinder Construction	41,559.00	John Deere Financial	888.00
On-Duty Depot Inc	6,871.56	John A. Crider	20.00
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	35.14	Newegg Business	199.99
Steiner Trenching and Repair	1,899.92	TCC	94.97
Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	5,250.00	AccessLine Communications	205.58
Watch Communications	3,315.01	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	5,664.95
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	21.06	Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	45.63
Stop and Shred	52.00	Wex Bank	57.44
Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.	50.00	Indiana Fire Instructors Assoc. Inc	250.95
ACCO Brands Direct	117.00	Jessica Nix	497.94
Leonard Corral Jr.	468.00	Element Materials Technology	40.00
Michael W. Sorg	20.00	GME Testing	1,265.26
RFCS LLC/JCP	492.00	Elaine Shafley	2,916.67
Mike Marbach	94.60	Barb Lehrman	18.48
Weigand Construction Co., Inc.	220,846.02	Staples Business Advantage	100.42
A. Hattersley & Sons, Inc.	18,520.83	L-A Electric, Inc.	63,802.48
Four U Packaging	227.06	Wildman Uniform & Linen	1,144.64
IMTC	73.00	Optio Data	3,689.56
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	139.37	B & B Farms	128.00
ENS Group	1,050.00	Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless	165.79
M. Susana Worth	123.76	Portable Storage of Toledo, LLC	179.00
Fred Kahlig	580.30	Rosema Corporation	20,282.50
Shambaugh & Son, LP	7,094.85	Anthony Anderson Corporation	21,850.00
Robert Haines Co	128,613.85	Purdue CES Education Fund	40.00
Tharp Firearms and Training	187.50	Johnson Health Tech NA Inc	146.89
		Grand Total	<u>851,459.40</u>